

SRTS McAuliffe Int'l School (Contract No. 202264125)

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Kraemer North America, LLC - Castle Rock	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Schedule A1							
201-00001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,725.00	\$68,725.00
201-00005	REMOVAL OF DEBRIS - Added with Addendum 2	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,455.04	\$56,455.04
202-00008	TREE TRIMMING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
202-00010	REMOVAL OF TREE	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
202-00190	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	SY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	225	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	633	\$15.00	\$9,495.00	\$12.00	\$7,596.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	328	\$40.00	\$13,120.00	\$35.00	\$11,480.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	448	\$40.00	\$17,920.00	\$35.00	\$15,680.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	93	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1,982	\$3.00	\$5,946.00	\$4.00	\$7,928.00
202-04005	CLEAN VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
202-04010	CLEAN INLET	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	327	\$40.00	\$13,080.00	\$160.00	\$52,320.00
203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
203-01620	SWEEPING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
207-00704	SUBGRADE SOIL PREPARATION	SY	1,350	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$37.00	\$49,950.00
208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG - Qty changed with Addendum 3	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00
208-00054	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE II)	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	HR	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00
208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT (ECM)	DAY	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
210-00815	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
210-04060	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
212-00050	SOD	SF	12,131	\$5.00	\$60,655.00	\$1.25	\$15,163.75
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION - Added with Addendum 3	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$81,813.21	\$81,813.21
240-00000	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	HR	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	345	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$240.00	\$82,800.00
403-00721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	SY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$380.00	\$38,000.00
411-10255	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW SETTING)	GAL	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
412-00600	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH)	SY	129	\$135.00	\$17,415.00	\$135.00	\$17,415.00
412-00800	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH)	SY	380	\$135.00	\$51,300.00	\$145.00	\$55,100.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1,702	\$85.00	\$144,670.00	\$95.00	\$161,690.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	314	\$220.00	\$69,080.00	\$225.00	\$70,650.00
609-20010	6" CURB HEAD	LF	91	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$98.00	\$8,918.00

SRTS McAuliffe Int'l School (Contract No. 202264125)

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Kraemer North America, LLC - Castle Rock	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
609-21010	6" CURB AND GUTTER - 1' SPILL PAN (CCD DETAIL 5.2)	LF	164	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$125.00	\$20,500.00
609-21020	6" CURB AND GUTTER - 2' PAN (CCD DETAIL 5.2)	LF	565	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$105.00	\$59,325.00
609-71000	ALLEY CURB HEAD	LF	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00
610-00035	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (12" CONCRETE)	SF	524	\$30.00	\$15,720.00	\$85.00	\$44,540.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	SF	74	\$25.00	\$1,850.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00
614-00035	SIGN PANEL (SPECIAL)	SF	3	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2 X 2 INCH TUBING)	LF	285	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$22.00	\$6,270.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$103,487.07	\$103,487.07
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$398,297.21	\$398,297.21
627-00006	MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$641.28	\$6,412.80
627-00070	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOPLINE)	SF	1,436	\$15.00	\$21,540.00	\$19.24	\$27,628.64
629-01110	LOCATE MONUMENTS	HR	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
629-01065	SURVEY MONUMENTATION (TYPE 5S)	EA	14	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
630-00000	FLAGGING	HR	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	DAY	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	75	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$142,500.00
630-80001	FLASHING BEACON (PORTABLE)	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,283.00	\$10,264.00
630-80335	BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A)(TEMPORARY)	EA	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
630-80340	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ADA)	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	EA	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	EA	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule A1 (Force Account Items)							
700-70010	F/A 01 MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
700-70380	F/A 02 EROSION CONTROL	F/A	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
700-70589	F/A 03 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT	F/A	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
700-90026	F/A 04 LANDSCAPING	F/A	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
700-70023	F/A 05 ON-THE-JOB TRAINEE	F/A	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Schedule A2							
201-00001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,436.00	\$12,436.00
201-00005	REMOVAL OF DEBRIS - Added with Addendum 2	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,915.00	\$8,915.00
202-00008	TREE TRIMMING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
202-00010	REMOVAL OF TREE	EA	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
202-00190	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	SY	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$19.50	\$156.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	59	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$8.50	\$501.50
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	102	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$9.50	\$969.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	76	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$12.70	\$965.20
202-00207	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVERS	SY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	155	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$12.75	\$1,976.25
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00
202-04010	CLEAN INLET	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00

SRTS McAuliffe Int'l School (Contract No. 202264125)

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Kraemer North America, LLC - Castle Rock	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	114	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$78.00	\$8,892.00
203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
203-01620	SWEEPING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00
207-00704	SUBGRADE SOIL PREPARATION	SY	190	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$3,610.00
208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG - Qty changed with Addendum 3	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
208-00054	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE II)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$218.00	\$872.00
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	HR	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$114.00	\$570.00
208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT (ECM)	DAY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$710.00	\$7,100.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
212-00050	SOD	SF	1,847	\$5.00	\$9,235.00	\$1.75	\$3,232.25
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION - Added with Addendum 3	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,157.00	\$10,157.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	79	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$198.00	\$15,642.00
403-00721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	SY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$314.00	\$6,280.00
411-10255	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW SETTING)	GAL	4	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$32.50	\$130.00
412-00600	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH)	SY	139	\$135.00	\$18,765.00	\$68.00	\$9,452.00
412-00800	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH)	SY	86	\$135.00	\$11,610.00	\$94.00	\$8,084.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	388	\$85.00	\$32,980.00	\$94.00	\$36,472.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	66	\$220.00	\$14,520.00	\$197.00	\$13,002.00
609-20010	6" CURB HEAD	LF	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00
609-21020	6" CURB AND GUTTER - 2' PAN (CCD DETAIL 5.2)	LF	63	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$84.00	\$5,292.00
610-00035	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (12" CONCRETE)	SF	23	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$120.40	\$2,769.20
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2 X 2 INCH TUBING)	LF	38	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$20.00	\$760.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,258.00	\$19,258.00
Schedule A2 (Force Account Items)							
700-70010	F/A 01 MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
700-70082	F/A 02 FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	F/A	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
700-70492	F/A 03 TRAFFIC CONTROL	F/A	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
700-70380	F/A 04 EROSION CONTROL	F/A	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
700-90026	F/A 05 LANDSCAPING	F/A	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule A3							
201-00001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
201-00005	REMOVAL OF DEBRIS - Added with Addendum 2	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00
202-00008	TREE TRIMMING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$8.50	\$110.50
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$88.00	\$880.00
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.20	\$2,130.00

SRTS McAuliffe Int'l School (Contract No. 202264125)

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Kraemer North America, LLC - Castle Rock	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
203-01620	SWEEPING - Added with Addendum 2	HR	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00
207-00704	SUBGRADE SOIL PREPARATION	SY	42	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$19.00	\$798.00
208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG - Qty changed with Addendum 3	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	HR	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$114.00	\$570.00
208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT (ECM)	DAY	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
210-00815	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
210-04060	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,211.00	\$1,211.00
212-00050	SOD	SF	373	\$5.00	\$1,865.00	\$4.50	\$1,678.50
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION - Added with Addendum 3	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$182.00	\$3,640.00
403-00721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$487.00	\$4,870.00
411-10255	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW SETTING)	GAL	2	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$46.00	\$92.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	98	\$85.00	\$8,330.00	\$125.00	\$12,250.00
609-21020	6" CURB AND GETTER - 2' CATCH PAN	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2 X 2 INCH TUBING)	LF	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,415.00	\$5,415.00
Schedule A3 (Force Account Items)							
700-70010	F/A 01 MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
700-70432	F/A 02 TRAFFIC CONTROL	F/A	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
700-70380	F/A 03 EROSION CONTROL	F/A	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
700-90026	F/A 04 LANDSCAPING	F/A	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Textura Fee	Textura Fee (refer to page BF-3)	EA	1			\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
Base Bid Total					\$1,181,891.00		\$2,262,770.12